# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lisa Schomp		07/27/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aaron Wallace	
Street Address:	1003 Plum Valley Lane	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80129	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88850714	SCHOMP @ HOME
Serial Number:	88850733	SCHOMP AT HOME
Registration Number:	4993464	ONE
Registration Number:	4993465	ONE PRICE, ONE PROMISE, ONE CUSTOMER AT
Registration Number:	5107563	SCHOMP AUTOMOTIVE
Registration Number:	5112156	SCHOMP
Registration Number:	5112157	RALPH SCHOMP
Registration Number:	5169348	ONE PRICE. ONE PERSON. ONE HOUR.
Registration Number:	5169349	ONE PRICE. PERSON. HOUR.
Registration Number:	5385316	ONE ONE PRICE. ONE PERSON. ONE HOUR.
Registration Number:	5395024	ONE   PRICE. PERSON. HOUR.
Registration Number:	5395025	ONE PRICE ONE PERSON ONE HOUR 1 HOUR
Registration Number:	5399084	POWER OF ONE
Registration Number:	6153693	UNA OFERTA. UNA PERSONA. UNA HORA.
Registration Number:	6153694	UNA OFERTA. PERSONA. HORA.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105453344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0283

900643081

**Phone:** 310-545-3311

Email: gloria@maceikoip.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore S. Maceiko

Address Line 1: 140 31st Street

Address Line 4: Hermosa Beach, CALIFORNIA 90254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore S. Maceiko

SIGNATURE: /Theodore S. Maceiko/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ASGNMT#page1.tif

source=ASGNMT#page2.tif

source=ASGNMT#page3.tif

source=ASGNMT#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

(Lisa Schomp to Aaron Wallace)

This Assignment of Trademarks/Service Marks ("Assignment") is made as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021, by and between Lisa Schomp, a Colorado resident ("Assignor"), and Aaron Wallace, a Colorado resident ("Assignee"), (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain right, title and interest in the United States trademark/service mark registrations and applications, Colorado trademark/service mark registrations and Utah trademark/service mark registrations, including any common law trademark rights therein; as well as the other common law marks, (i) containing "SCHOMP" (the "Schomp...Family of Marks") and (ii) containing "ONE" or "UNA" (the "ONE...Family of Marks"), listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, subject to the terms hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and together with any common law rights, pending applications or issued registrations associated with the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Assignment.

# 3. Redacted

Т

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner 4. for Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks, or renewals thereof, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest thereof.

#### 5. Redacted

#### 6. Redacted

Assignor:

Lisa Schoolp

Date: 07/27/2021

Assignee:

Aaron Wallace

# **EXHIBIT A**

**SCHOMP**® – U.S. Reg. No. 5,112,156; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161226443, 20161226495, 20161226556, 20161226680, 20161226777, 20161226811, 20161226856.

**RALPH SCHOMP**® – U.S. Reg. No. 5,112,157; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161246342, 20161246372, 20161246411, 20161246446, 20161246480, 20161246493 and 20161246505.

**SCHOMP AUTOMOTIVE**® – U.S. Reg. No. 5,107,563; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161245877, 20161246096, 20161246160, 20161246211 and 20161246243.



- U.S. Serial No. 88/850,714

**SCHOMP AT HOME**<sup>SM</sup> – U.S. Serial No. 88/850,733.

**ONE**® – U.S. Reg. No. 4,993,464; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161225844 and 20161225914.

ONE PRICESM

**ONE PRICE. ONE PERSON. ONE HOUR.**® – U.S. Reg. No. 5,169,348; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161225982 and 20161226029; Utah Reg. No. 10297128-0190.

**ONE PRICE, ONE PROMISE, ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME®** – U.S. Reg. No. 4,993,465; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161226118, 20161226156; Utah Reg. No. 10297150-0190.

**ONC** price. person. hour. – U.S. Reg. No. 5,169,349; Colorado Reg. Nos. 20161226272, 20161226332; Utah Reg. No. 10297170-0190.



- U.S. Reg. No. 5,385,316.



- U.S. Reg. No. 5,395,024.







- U.S. Reg. No. 5,395,025.







- Utah Reg. No. 10297209-0190.

**POWER OF ONE**® - U.S. Reg. No. 5,399,084.



- U.S. Reg. No. 6,153,694.

UNA OFERTA. UNA PERSONA. UNA HORA.® - U.S. Reg. No. 6,153,693.

ONE PRICE. PERSON. HOUR.SM

ONE PROMISESM

HOME OF THE ONE PRICE. ONE PERSON. ONE HOUR. PROMISESM

4